



DOCUMENT CODE : Turkish Bread & Roll.doc

EFFECTIVE DATE : 4 September 2018

Page 1 of 2

DOCUMENT TITLE : Product Information Sheet

Product Names & Net Weight: Turkish Roll and Turkish Bread

Ingredient List:

Flour [wheat flour, vitamins (thiamin, folate)], water, yeast, sesame seeds, iodised salt, vegetable oil, soybean flour, emulsifiers (471 or 481, 472e), milk solids (skim milk powder, emulsifier (soy 322)). May contain traces of rye, oats, barley, sesame seeds, peanuts, walnuts, almonds and hazelnut, other tree nuts (not specified by ingredient suppliers), egg and milk due to shared equipment.

Allergen Statement:

Contains Wheat, Soy, Milk and Sesame Seeds*.

Ingredient contained manufactured on line with products containing peanuts, tree nuts (not specified by supplier). Manufactured on line with products containing rye, oats, barley, egg and milk, tree nuts (walnuts, almonds and hazelnut) and sesame seeds.

**Sesame Seeds are only intended as ingredient on the seeded items. Traces may be present otherwise.*

Nutritional Panel:

Plain Turkish Roll

NUTRITION INFORMATION		
Servings per package: 1		
Serving size: 110g		
	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100g
Energy	1160kJ (278Cal)	1060kJ (253Cal)
Protein	9.3g	8.5g
Fat, Total	2.8g	2.6g
- Saturated	0.5g	0.4g
Carbohydrate	53.9g	49.0g
- Sugars	1.9g	1.7g
Sodium	591mg	537mg

Turkish Roll Seeded

NUTRITION INFORMATION		
Servings per package: 1		
Serving size: 110g		
	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100g
Energy	1190kJ (285Cal)	1080kJ (259Cal)
Protein	9.6g	8.7g
Fat, Total	3.8g	3.5g
- Saturated	0.6g	0.5g
Carbohydrate	53.2g	48.3g
- Sugars	1.9g	1.7g
Sodium	583mg	530mg

Turkish Bread

NUTRITION INFORMATION		
Servings per package: 1		
Serving size: 460g		
	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100g
Energy	4860kJ (1160Cal)	1060kJ (253Cal)
Protein	39.1g	8.5g
Fat, Total	11.9g	2.6g
- Saturated	1.9g	0.4g
Carbohydrate	225g	49.0g
- Sugars	8.0g	1.7g
Sodium	2470mg	537mg

Country of Origin:

Made in Australia.

Storage Conditions:

This product may be stored at room temperature (at or below 20°C).

Products containing wheat, rye, barley, oats, soy, sesame seeds, peanuts, tree nuts, dairy, honey and egg products are produced from the same facility.



DOCUMENT CODE : Turkish Bread & Roll.doc

EFFECTIVE DATE : 4 September 2018

Page 2 of 2

DOCUMENT TITLE : Product Information Sheet

Special Labelling & Consumer Preparation Requirements:

No further preparation required before consumption.

Best Before:

Unless stated on packaging, this product is a fresh product and is best consumed within 1 day from the date of delivery. Where a best before date is given this will be 4 days from date of manufacture (3 days from date of delivery).

Shelf Life may be extended by freezing the product for up to 3 months.

Microbiological Limits:

Standard Plate Count	< 100,000 cfu/g
Coliforms	< 100 cfu/g
Escherichia Coli	< 10 cfu/ g
Coagulase Positive Staphylococci	< 100 cfu/g
Bacillus cereus	< 400 cfu/g (target), 10,000 cfu/g (rejection)

Chemical Criteria:

Baker's (bread-making) flour is used, which is fortified with thiamin and folate, and iodised salt is used for compliance to standard 2.1.1 of the FSANZ Food Standards Code.

Intended Use:

Intended for general human consumption.

Target customer is food service or similar use by customers such as schools, cafes, etc. as mixed/bulk orders. Glenroy Bakery do not intend bread and roll products as suitable for possible retail sale (on-selling by the customer) except for only specific products as listed:

- No products covered by this specification listed.

Method of Preservation:

Baked (reduced water activity).

GM and Irradiation Status:

This product is "Non-GM". Based on current regulation definitions and supplier information, this product does not require labelling under Standard 1.5.2 of the FSANZ Food Standards Code.

This product is "Non-irradiated". Based on current regulation definitions and supplier information, this product does not require labelling Standard 1.5.3 of the FSANZ Food Standards Code.